UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UR6225 CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 19
Copyright © 2007 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-030,G
POSITIVE VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC UR6225 is a positive voltage output, three-pin regulator,

3 2 1
*Pb-free plating product number: UR6225L
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Pin Assignment
Normal Lead Free Plating Package 1 2 3 4 5 Packing
UR6225-xx-AB3-C-R UR6225L-xx-AB3-C-R SOT-89 G I O - - Tape Reel
UR6225-xx-AE3-3-R UR6225L-xx-AE3-3-R SOT-23 O G I - - Tape Reel
UR6225-xx-AF5-F-R UR6225L-xx-AF5-F-R SOT-25 G I O N N Tape Reel
UR6225-xx-T92-C-K UR6225L-xx-T92-C-K TO-92 G I O - - Bulk
UR6225-xx-T92-C-B UR6225L-xx-T92-C-B TO-92 G I O - - Tape Box
Note: Pin Assignment: I:VIN  O:VOUT  G:VSS  N: No Connection
 xx: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
UR6225L-xx-AB3-C-R
(1)Packing Type
(3)Package Type
(4)Output Voltage Code
(5)Lead Plating
(2)Pin Assignment
(1) R:Tape Reel, K:Bulk, B:Tape Box
(2) refer to Pin Assignment
(3) AB3:SOT-89, AE3:SOT-23, AF5:SOT-25, T92:TO-92
(4) xx:refer to Marking Information
(5) L:Lead Free Plating, Blank:Pb/Sn
UR6225                                      CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 19
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                       QW-R502-030,G
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE PIN 1 PIN 2 PIN 3 PIN 4 PIN 4 MARKING
SOT-89 VSS VIN VOUT - -
SOT-25 VSS VIN VOUT NC NC
123
4 5
                  F2
VOLTAGE
CODE
SOT-23 VOUT VSS VIN - -
12
3
VOLTAGE
CODE
F2
TO-92
12:1.2V
15:1.5V
18:1.8V
20:2.0V
21:2.1V
25:2.5V
26:2.6V
27:2.7V
28:2.8V
2J:2 .85V
30:3.0V
33:3.3V
35:3.5V
40:4.0V
45:4.5V
50:5.0V
60:6.0V
VSS VIN VOUT - -
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
Voltage
Reference
+
-
Current
Limit
VIN
VSS
VOUT
UR6225                                      CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 19
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                       QW-R502-030,G